

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3916/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No. 146/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C)No.3928/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3929/2011

WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.4030/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5098/2011

WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.4276/2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM      RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2935/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5514/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF      AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5515/2011

2

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 3147/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND      OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)...CC 3073/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND      OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)  
in 3916,3928,3929

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Asthana, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

SLP 4030

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.R.Andhyarjuna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.C.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG,  
Mr. A.K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kuamr Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

SC 5514,5098  
5515

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amanpreet Rahi, Adv.

SLP 4276

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

3

SLP 2935

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devi Sahai Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

CC 3147

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

CC 3073

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
SC 3928

Mr. Vinod A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted  
in S.L.P. (C)...CC Nos. 3147/2011 and 3073 of 2011.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained  
by the parties until further orders.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master