

ITEM NO.MM-1

Court No.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6322/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No. 63/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C) No. 6324 of 2011
SLP(C) No. 7356 of 2011

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed along with the main matter i.e. SLP(C)
No. 3916 of 2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(SLP(C) No. 3916 of 2011 is stated to be listed on
14.03.2011 in Court No. 8 as item No. 11)