

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5580/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No. 1389/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DEO MANI BHARTIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
office report)
with

interim relief and

SLP (C) No.... CC No. 6482 of 2011
[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with
relief and office report)

prayer for interim

SLP (C) No.... CC No. 7037 of 2011
[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with
relief and office report)

prayer for interim

SLP (C) No... CC No. 7042 of 2011
[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with
relief and office report)

prayer for interim

SLP (C) No... CC NO.7058 of 2011
[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with
relief and office report)

prayer for interim

SLP (C) No... CC No. 6362 of 2011
[with appln. for permission to file SLP and with
relief and office report)

prayer for interim

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Pandey, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv. for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners tag these Special Leave Petitions along with
Civil Appeal No. 2608 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master