

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9844/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No.221/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9875 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi,AAG  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Leave granted.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today.

Tag with C.A.No.2607/2011 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER