

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20577-20579/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 24/01/2011 in WP No.1502/2010 and WP No.1726/2009 and order dated 09/02/2011 in CMA No.14822/2011 in WP No.1502/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH TIWARI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No.2608/2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RENU SHARMA)
COURT MASTER