

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15114 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20577-20579 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2605 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2607 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 2616 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 2610 of 2011
Civil Appeal NO. 2609 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 2614 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2629 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2675 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 2676 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 2677 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 2678 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2679 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2729 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2730 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2737 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4697 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4691 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Civil Appeal NO. 4699 of 2011

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4431 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4421 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4420 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5070 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5580 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6362 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6482 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7037 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7042 of 2011

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7058 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.(NP)

3

Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11.10.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar