

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 11616/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2011 in WP No.62/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAVINDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(for permission to file SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11638 of 2011
[DAYA RAM SATYARTHI V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11665 of 2011
[KAMTA PRASAD V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11678 of 2011
[RAM PAL V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11685 of 2011
[SUNIL KUMAR V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Jugal Kishore Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

SLP(C)... CC 11616/2011

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Parima, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is

granted.

Delay condoned.

The parties are directed to maintain status
quo as it exists today.

Tag with C.A. No. 2608 of 2011 and other
connected matters.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER