

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.7 IN I.A.NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG, State of U.P.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the U.P. Power Corporation submits that they have no role in this proceedings and it is for the Union of India to address the grievance raised by the respondents. Submission recorded.

The respondents are permitted to implead the Ministry of Personnel and Training, Government of India. A petition to that effect will be filed within one week from today.

Petitioner is allowed to serve a copy of the appeal, interlocutory applications and the petition to the Central Agency.

List after a week.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

