

<

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2012 IN IA NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for permission to file application for direction  
and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali SURana, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Dass, Adv.  
[for U.O.I.]

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, A.O.R.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik. A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks to enable learned counsel for  
Union of India to file counter affidavit.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|