

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.7

IN

I.A.NO.6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission,impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG
Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,AdvMr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.
Mr. Arival Saxena,Adv.
Ms. Deepall Surana,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the parties that the matter was earlier dealt with by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan.

In view of the above, list the matter before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan, after taking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master