

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 7/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file application for direction
and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Tatia, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj
Ms. Naresh Bakshi
Mr. Pradeep Misra
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan
Mr. Vishwajit Singh
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan
Mr. Shekhar Kumar
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao
Mr. Satya Mitra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv

: 2 :

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to convert the I.A. as Writ Petition.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file their response.

List thereafter.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER