

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 214 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 2679/2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C.SEC., GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List in the month of November, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|
|