

:

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 9 in  
Civil Appeal No. 2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Applicant(s)  
In-person

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on March 12, 2014 before the Bench of K.S.  
Radhakrishnan and Dipak Misra, JJ.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|