

i>? SECTION XI
21.04.2014

Listed On:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court: 7
Item: 49

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2013
(Application for permission to file impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2011

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that I.A. No. 9 above mentioned is filed in the appeal above mentioned which was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the other connected matter on 27.04.2012 when the Hon'ble Court pronounced the judgment (comprising the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra). A copy of the said reportable judgment has been included in the paper books of I.A. No. 9 at Page Nos. 7 (1-69).

It is further submitted that Mr. Pradeep Kumar Trivedi, Applicant-in-person has on 19.06.2012 filed an application for permission to file Impleadment alongwith Application for Impleadment/Clarification/Directions. Application for permission to file impleadment has been registered as I. A. No. 9.

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œPut up on March, 12, 2014 before the Bench of K. S. Radhakrishnan and Dipak Misra, JJ.â€

It is lastly submitted that Notice of Hearing was issued to the Applicant in person to appear before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014 at 10.30 O' Clock in the forenoon or so soon thereafter as may be convenient to the Hon'ble Court by speed post no. ED408158601IN as well as Applicant was informed telephonically on 16.04.2014.

Cont. 2/-

--2/-

The Application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Trivedi (Applicant-in-person)
R/o C-873 Maha Nagar
Rahim Nagar, Lucknow â€ 226 006
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA