

D
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Applicant In Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post before some other Bench.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master