

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 214/2013 In C.A. No. 2679/2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C.SEC., GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

The matter be listed after eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)