

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT. PET.(C) No.214 of 2013 In C.A. No.2679 of 2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C. SEC., GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the State submitted that there is a possibility of taking a policy decision by the State of U.P. to serve the problem that has cropped up during last few years. To enable the State to respond, let the matter be listed on 6th April, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master