

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 214/2013 In C.A. No. 2679/2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C.SEC., GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the State submits that a policy decision has been taken and he would place the same within two weeks hence.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master