

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 In Civil Appeal No.2607 of 2011

RADHA CHARAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for clarification/modification of Corder and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master