

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No.2607 of 2011

RADHA CHARAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 08/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 of 2015 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)