

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 214/2013 In C.A. No. 2679/2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C.SEC., GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
W.P.(C) No. 273/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalaxmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Vishesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 20.08.2015. In the meantime, the Chief Secretary of the State of Uttar Pradesh shall file an affidavit that the judgment rendered in U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. vs. Rajesh Kumar [(2012) 7 SCC 1] has been complied with in letter and spirit. We expect the Chief Secretary to file an affidavit with data and documents and he should remind himself
Signature Not Verified

that he would be alone responsible for the affidavit.
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.08
09:50:27 IST
Reason:

Call the matter on the date fixed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master