

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 507 OF 2015**  
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)  
WITH  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1**  
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

ROSHAN SINGH & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 2679 of 2011, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2012, when the same was disposed of. (Copy of the order is annexed to the paper books marked as Annexure P-3 at Page Nos. 61-128.) (Main case is Civil Appeal No.2608 of 2011.)

It is further submitted that the Contempt Petition (C) No. 214 of 2013 in C.A. No. 2679/2011, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2014, when the Court directed to file counter affidavit. The matter is updated for 20.08.2015 as per computer data. (Copy of the order dated 04.04.2014 is annexed to the paper books marked as Annexure P-5 at Page No.136.)

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR