

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 507/2015

ROSHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup George Choudhry, Sr. Adv.
Mr. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the prayer relating to interim relief.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master