

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.10 of 2015 in Civil Appeal No.2608 of 2011

U.P. POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 3rd November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.10.26
17:29:27 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master