

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 507 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ROSHAN SINGH & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the prayer relating to interim relief."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to all three respondents through registered A.D. on 17.08.2015. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been recieved back so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The office report regarding service position is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR