

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 507 OF 2015
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ROSHAN SINGH & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 08.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service report on all three respondents is yet to complete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve all the respondent by dasti notice that too through the standing counsel. Notice be accordingly issued. Proof of notice be filed within time stipulated for the purpose.

List again on 8th Feb, 2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through their respective Standing Counsels on 14.01.2016 and dasti notice was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner.

It is further submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 19.01.2016 filed proof of service alongwith affidavit after serving dasti notice. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has on 23.01.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents i.e. State of U.P. but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR