

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

I.A.Nos. 13-14

(Application for intervention and exemption from filing paper books and cause title)

Date : 12/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. P. Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi I.A. No. 11
Date: 2016.02.15
14:34:39 IST
Reason:

Issue notice in the application, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

2

I.A.Nos. 13-14

List the applications on 19.02.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master