

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.13-14 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and may refer to remarks and office report)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR
Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of these applications be served on Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh who has argued the matter at the earlier stage.

Let the matter be listed on 29.02.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master