

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 507 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ROSHAN SINGH & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the prayer relating to interim relief."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has on 23.01.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents i.e. State of U.P. but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 16.02.2016 filed an application for directions alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 respectively. (Copies of the same are already included in the paperbooks.)

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned is pending before the Court of Registrar for completion of pleadings.

It is lastly submitted that the instant writ petition was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"On mentioning, the matter is taken on board.
List the matter on 4th March, 2016."**

Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR