

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos.4-5/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).507/2015

ROSHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
Ms. Sharaddha Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No.2608/2011.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTERP.S. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners that C.A. No.2608/2011 is noted for listing on
08.03.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.03.04
17:33:51 IST
Reason: