

ITEM NO.5+59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.13-14 in Civil Appeal No.2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and exemption from filing paper books of civil appeal and cause title and office report)

WITH I.A. No.4-5/2016 in W.P. (C) No.507/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

WP 507/15

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

Date: 2016.03.09
12:55:30 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

CA 2608/11

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

WP 507/15

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Udit Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.13-14 in C.A. No.2608/2011

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

I.A. No...../2016 in C.A. No.2608/2011

The interlocutory application filed on behalf of Ram
Sewak Verma be registered. Issue notice, returnable within
six weeks.

I.A. No.4-5/2016 in W.P. (C) No.507/2015

List the interlocutory applications after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master