

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 507 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ROSHAN SINGH & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE- REPORT**

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Learned Registrar on 08.02.2016, with office report dated 6.2.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"For filing counter affidavit by all the respondents within four weeks time. List on 5.4.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for all the Respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The office report regarding non-filing of counter affidavit is listed before the Court of Learned Registrar.

Dated this the 4th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. C.D.Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR