

ITEM NO.5+55

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.4-6 in CONMT. PET.(C) No.214/2013

In

C.A. No.2679/2011

AMAR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAVED USMANI, C.SEC., GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and office report)

WITH Conmt. Pet.(C) No.259/2016 in Conmt. Pet.(C) No.214/2013 in C.A. No.2679/2011

Date: 25/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

CP(C) 259/16

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.4-6 in CONMT. PET.(C) No.214/2013

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State and its functionaries and undertakes to file a reply within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks therefrom.

Contempt Petition (C) No.259/2016

Heard Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the State.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the Grievance Committee shall decide the representation submitted by the petitioner within twelve weeks hence.

A copy of the contempt petition, as well as the representation shall be supplied to Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra within a week hence.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master