

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NOS.11-12, 13 & 14, 15-16 & 17-18 in Civil Appeal  
No(s).2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment, intervention and exemption from filing the copy of  
paper books of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.07.06

14:51:37 IST

Reason:

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra., Adv.

2

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Odisha

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 9.8.2016.

The Chief Secretary of the State of Uttar Pradesh shall remain personally present in the Court on that day at 10.30 a.m..

The Registry is directed to communicate the order to the said authority.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master