

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. _____/2016
IN
I.A. No.11 of 2016
IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/08/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

(For applicant) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for impleadment/direction along with main matter tomorrow on Tuesday, 9th August, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master