

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.11-12, 13 & 14, 15-16 & 17-18

In

Civil Appeal No.2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kr. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

This Court on 5th July, 2016, had passed the
following order:

"Let the matter be listed on 9.8.2016.

The Chief Secretary of the State of Uttar
Pradesh shall remain personally present in the
Court on that day at 10.30 a.m.

The Registry is directed to communicate the
order to the said authority."

It is submitted by Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing for the State that the Chief Secretary was personally present on 9th August, 2016, but the Bench did not assemble on that day.

In view of the aforesaid, the personal presence of the Chief Secretary on the next date of hearing stands dispensed with.

The parties are at liberty to file additional affidavit, if so advised.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master