

\206CA 2608/2011

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.11-12, 13 & 14, 15-16, 17-18, 19-20, 21, 22, 23 & 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 & 31 AND I.A.NO. 1 IN I.A.NO. 11/2016 in Civil Appeal No.2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and exemption from filing the copy of paper books of Civil Appeal and impleadment/directions, exemption from filing O.T. in rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH I.A. Nos.1, 2, 3 & 4 In C.A. No. 2679/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, AOR

CA 2608/2011

2

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Kr. Malik, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Suraj Prakash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pushpita Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Manan Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

CA 2608/2011

3

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mangla Prasad Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Pd. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 30<sup>th</sup>  
August, 2016, at the top of  
the Board.  
(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master