

ÖITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 & I.A. 5/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).507/2015
ROSHAN SINGH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for by learned
counsel for the parties.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master Court Master