

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 507/2015

ROSHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 867/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) NO.507/2015

Deleted.

Item No.19

WP(C) NO.199/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

WP(C) NO.867/2015

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar