

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. Nos.4 & 5 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.507/2015

ROSHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the request made in the letter circulated
on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter on 15th November,
2016.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master