

ITEM NO.6+59

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 11,12, 25, 26, 27,36,37, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62 , 63 & 64 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and impleadment)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 507/2015

(WITH appln. For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 199/2016

(With appln. For stay)

W.P.(C) No. 208/2016

(With appln. For stay)

I.A.Nos.4 & 10 in C.A. No. 2679/2011

(For FOR directions and impleadment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6584/2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., directions and impleadment and intervention and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

W.P.(C)No.867/2015

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swarnedu Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Prakash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pushpila Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sunny,Adv.

Mr. Pijush Vatsa,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Mr. Sagra Vaish,Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain,Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Prabodh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.

MR. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamsad,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. D.k. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sirohi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters & all pending I.As along with Civil Appeal No. 6584 of 2015 and the transferred cases arising out of writ petitions no. 5828 of 2015 and 17979(S/B) of 2016 on the file of Allahabad High Court (Lucknow Bench).

The applicants in the pending I.As may give a copy of each of their I.As to Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate, appearing for the State of U.P. and the learned counsel appearing in the writ petitions which are listed today may also supply a copy of the writ petitions to Mr. Ravi Prakash

Mehrotra, Advocate.

List on Thursday i.e. 23rd March, 2017.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the parties to file affidavits in the above matters.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master