

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO(S).34-35 AND 40 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2608 of 2011

NARSINGH PRASAD

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN THE MATTER OF:

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Since challenge to the seniority list did not involve the issue decided by this Court in Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. v. Rajesh Kumar & Ors. - (2012) 7 SCC 1, these interlocutory applications are disposed of with a direction that the matter be considered by the U.P. State Public Service Tribunal on merits.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
MARCH 28, 2017.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO(S). 25, 34-35, 40 OF 2016 IN Civil Appeal No(s).2608/2011

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 6584/2015

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2017

T.C.(C) No. 5/2017

Date : 28/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Pattahiram, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Unniyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. I.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kr. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Mridula Raj Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yugal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurva Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.K. L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List I.A.No.25/2016 in C.A.No.2608 of 2011, C.A. NO.6584
of 2015, T.C.(C)No.5/2017 and T.C.(C)No.6/2017 tomorrow i.e.
Wednesday, the 29th March, 2017.

In terms of the signed order, I.A.No(s).34-35 and 40 of
2016 are disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)